
Resurfacing various tier 2, 3, and 4 roadways in District 6. $4,414,939.14Amount:

Awarded To: CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE
LONDONDERRY, NH 03053

LOCATION:

Director of Project Development

Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 21, 2019, 2:00 

SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

September 13, 2019COMPLETION DATE:

DISTRICT 6

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 16166H

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

16166H

DISTRICT 6

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank

CONTINENTAL PAVING INC

1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053

$4,414,939.14 A

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220

$4,430,644.50 B

BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.

1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826

$4,785,632.05 C
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE

LONDONDERRY, NH 03053

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

Items

203.961 SYCLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES $2,500.00$4,500.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $25.00100.00 $45.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $12,187.50$11,250.00 $300.00 $11,250.00 $325.0037.50 $300.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING $166,964.00$101,371.00 $18.00 $107,334.00 $28.005,963.00 $17.00

403.11 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD $61,725.00$61,190.05 $75.00 $61,725.00 $75.00823.00 $74.35

403.119 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, 
HIGH STRENGTH 

$137,302.00$132,696.30 $82.00 $142,516.00 $79.001,738.00 $76.35

403.11902 TONHBP -  MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA 
TIER 2) 

$408,628.00$603,830.70 $82.00 $452,804.00 $74.005,522.00 $109.35

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $12,385.60$7,690.68 $115.00 $8,902.15 $160.0077.41 $99.35

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $20,334.50$48,802.80 $0.23 $18,707.74 $0.2581,338.00 $0.60

403.61 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) $3,182.50$3,564.40 $0.50 $3,182.50 $0.506,365.00 $0.56

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $119,907.50$128,061.21 $3.50 $167,870.50 $2.5047,963.00 $2.67

411.3 TONPLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), 
PAVER SHIM 

$2,607,094.00$2,441,508.30 $72.00 $2,536,632.00 $74.0035,231.00 $69.30

411.51 TONPLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG 
SHIM 

$106,400.00$97,090.00 $79.00 $110,600.00 $76.001,400.00 $69.35

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $200,329.50$596,218.75 $2.50 $238,487.50 $2.1095,395.00 $6.25

417.118 LFCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 
0.5" DEEP 

$1,500.00$675.00 $10.00 $1,500.00 $10.00150.00 $4.50

417.4121 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (LOW PROFILE DEPTH 1/4") $23,617.60$18,405.44 $1.05 $17,102.40 $1.4516,288.00 $1.13

417.53 LFREMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS $27,689.60$28,341.12 $1.75 $28,504.00 $1.7016,288.00 $1.74

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) $5,652.50$5,606.60 $133.00 $5,652.50 $133.0042.50 $131.92

559.412 LFREPAIR ASPHALTIC  PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F) $25,854.00$24,537.12 $139.00 $25,854.00 $139.00186.00 $131.92

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER $11,520.00$21,600.00 $125.00 $12,000.00 $120.0096.00 $225.00

604.4 LFRECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP 
INLET 

$45,600.00$43,200.00 $400.00 $38,400.00 $475.0096.00 $450.00

608.1201 SY2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK $855.00$164.96 $100.00 $570.00 $150.005.70 $28.94

608.2401 SY4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK $12,096.50$9,305.00 $50.00 $9,305.00 $65.00186.10 $50.00

608.54 SYDETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON $14,985.00$14,152.50 $425.00 $14,152.50 $450.0033.30 $425.00

609.01 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE CURB $346.50$180.62 $100.00 $630.00 $55.006.30 $28.67

609.02 LFCURVED GRANITE CURB $735.00$657.93 $75.00 $1,575.00 $35.0021.00 $31.33

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB $8,274.00$7,092.00 $12.00 $2,836.80 $35.00236.40 $30.00

616.606 EATRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT $2,000.00$2,600.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $500.004.00 $650.00

616.650 EATRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT $13,000.00$19,500.00 $1,000.00 $13,000.00 $1,000.0013.00 $1,500.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $2,500.00$2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $1.002,500.00 $1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E CONTINENTAL PAVING INC
1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE

LONDONDERRY, NH 03053

PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD
BELMONT, NH 03220

Description

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $63,426.00$57,660.00 $32.50 $62,465.00 $33.001,922.00 $30.00

619.253 UWKPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK) $1,000.00$875.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $200.005.00 $175.00

628.1 LFSAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT $2,489.00$1,057.83 $5.00 $1,244.50 $10.00248.90 $4.25

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $1,817.50$1,090.50 $2.00 $727.00 $5.00363.50 $3.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $15,667.20$14,796.80 $0.16 $13,926.40 $0.1887,040.00 $0.17

632.1104 LFPREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

$400.00$400.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $0.80500.00 $0.80

632.1118 LFPREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

$900.00$900.00 $4.00 $1,000.00 $3.60250.00 $3.60

632.3104 LFRETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE 

$1,297.00$3,891.00 $0.70 $907.90 $1.001,297.00 $3.00

632.3112 LFRETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

$13,836.00$7,298.49 $3.25 $11,241.75 $4.003,459.00 $2.11

632.3118 LFRETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

$1,250.00$1,720.00 $4.50 $1,125.00 $5.00250.00 $6.88

632.32 SFRETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

$3,310.00$1,866.84 $6.25 $2,068.75 $10.00331.00 $5.64

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER $32,212.00$68,450.50 $0.45 $36,238.50 $0.4080,530.00 $0.85

632.912 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE $474.00$241.74 $1.25 $296.25 $2.00237.00 $1.02

632.92 SFOBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD $2,958.00$1,607.18 $6.25 $6,162.50 $3.00986.00 $1.63

692. UMOBILIZATION $50,000.00$178,329.41 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.001.00 $178,329.41

699. $MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$5,000.00$5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.005,000.00 $1.00

1006.23 $SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED 
ASPHALT BINDER TESTING 

$3,100.00$3,100.00 $1.00 $3,100.00 $1.003,100.00 $1.00

1008.11 $ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$9,000.00$9,000.00 $1.00 $9,000.00 $1.009,000.00 $1.00

1008.251 $ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS 

$9,000.00$9,000.00 $1.00 $9,000.00 $1.009,000.00 $1.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $40,000.00$40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $1.0040,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $100,000.00$100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00100,000.00 $1.00

1010.3 $QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$18,342.00$18,342.00 $1.00 $18,342.00 $1.0018,342.00 $1.00

$4,960,919.77  $4,414,939.14  $4,430,644.50Totals:

Alt. Totals:

Totals: $4,960,919.77  $4,414,939.14  $4,430,644.50
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
1471 METHUEN STREET
DRACUT, MA 01826

Description

Items

203.961 SYCLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES $4,500.00 $20.00 $2,000.00100.00 $45.00

206.1 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION $11,250.00 $350.00 $13,125.0037.50 $300.00

304.32 TONCRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING $101,371.00 $25.00 $149,075.005,963.00 $17.00

403.11 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD $61,190.05 $85.00 $69,955.00823.00 $74.35

403.119 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, 
HIGH STRENGTH 

$132,696.30 $87.00 $151,206.001,738.00 $76.35

403.11902 TONHBP -  MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA 
TIER 2) 

$603,830.70 $87.00 $480,414.005,522.00 $109.35

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $7,690.68 $150.00 $11,611.5077.41 $99.35

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $48,802.80 $0.30 $24,401.4081,338.00 $0.60

403.61 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) $3,564.40 $1.00 $6,365.006,365.00 $0.56

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $128,061.21 $3.50 $167,870.5047,963.00 $2.67

411.3 TONPLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), 
PAVER SHIM 

$2,441,508.30 $79.15 $2,788,533.6535,231.00 $69.30

411.51 TONPLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG 
SHIM 

$97,090.00 $95.00 $133,000.001,400.00 $69.35

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $596,218.75 $2.50 $238,487.5095,395.00 $6.25

417.118 LFCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 
0.5" DEEP 

$675.00 $4.25 $637.50150.00 $4.50

417.4121 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (LOW PROFILE DEPTH 1/4") $18,405.44 $1.60 $26,060.8016,288.00 $1.13

417.53 LFREMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS $28,341.12 $1.75 $28,504.0016,288.00 $1.74

559.41 LFASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) $5,606.60 $133.00 $5,652.5042.50 $131.92

559.412 LFREPAIR ASPHALTIC  PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F) $24,537.12 $139.00 $25,854.00186.00 $131.92

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER $21,600.00 $100.00 $9,600.0096.00 $225.00

604.4 LFRECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP 
INLET 

$43,200.00 $375.00 $36,000.0096.00 $450.00

608.1201 SY2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK $164.96 $50.00 $285.005.70 $28.94

608.2401 SY4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK $9,305.00 $65.00 $12,096.50186.10 $50.00

608.54 SYDETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON $14,152.50 $450.00 $14,985.0033.30 $425.00

609.01 LFSTRAIGHT GRANITE CURB $180.62 $75.00 $472.506.30 $28.67

609.02 LFCURVED GRANITE CURB $657.93 $80.00 $1,680.0021.00 $31.33

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB $7,092.00 $48.00 $11,347.20236.40 $30.00

616.606 EATRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT $2,600.00 $500.00 $2,000.004.00 $650.00

616.650 EATRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT $19,500.00 $1,000.00 $13,000.0013.00 $1,500.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.002,500.00 $1.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BROX INDUSTRIES, INC.
1471 METHUEN STREET

DRACUT, MA 01826

Description

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $57,660.00 $33.00 $63,426.001,922.00 $30.00

619.253 UWKPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK) $875.00 $175.00 $875.005.00 $175.00

628.1 LFSAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT $1,057.83 $3.00 $746.70248.90 $4.25

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $1,090.50 $2.00 $727.00363.50 $3.00

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $14,796.80 $0.17 $14,796.8087,040.00 $0.17

632.1104 LFPREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

$400.00 $0.68 $340.00500.00 $0.80

632.1118 LFPREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

$900.00 $2.80 $700.00250.00 $3.60

632.3104 LFRETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE 

$3,891.00 $1.00 $1,297.001,297.00 $3.00

632.3112 LFRETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

$7,298.49 $2.00 $6,918.003,459.00 $2.11

632.3118 LFRETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

$1,720.00 $3.50 $875.00250.00 $6.88

632.32 SFRETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

$1,866.84 $6.50 $2,151.50331.00 $5.64

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER $68,450.50 $0.35 $28,185.5080,530.00 $0.85

632.912 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE $241.74 $2.00 $474.00237.00 $1.02

632.92 SFOBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD $1,607.18 $3.00 $2,958.00986.00 $1.63

692. UMOBILIZATION $178,329.41 $50,000.00 $50,000.001.00 $178,329.41

699. $MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.005,000.00 $1.00

1006.23 $SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED 
ASPHALT BINDER TESTING 

$3,100.00 $1.00 $3,100.003,100.00 $1.00

1008.11 $ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$9,000.00 $1.00 $9,000.009,000.00 $1.00

1008.251 $ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS 

$9,000.00 $1.00 $9,000.009,000.00 $1.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.0040,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00100,000.00 $1.00

1010.3 $QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$18,342.00 $1.00 $18,342.0018,342.00 $1.00

$4,960,919.77  $4,785,632.05Totals:

Alt. Totals:

Totals: $4,960,919.77  $4,785,632.05

Page 5 of 8
Monday, March 25, 2019



PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

16166H

DISTRICT 6

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

203.961 CLEANING DITCHLINES/SWALES SY 100.00 $4,000.00 $45.00 $4,500.00 ($500.00)$40.00

206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CY 37.50 $11,250.00 $300.00 $11,250.00 $0.00$300.00

304.32
CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER 
LEVELING 

TON 5,963.00 $107,334.00 $17.00 $101,371.00 $5,963.00$18.00

403.11
HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD 

TON 823.00 $61,725.00 $74.35 $61,190.05 $534.95$75.00

403.119 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE 
METHOD, 
HIGH STRENGTH 

TON 1,738.00 $142,516.00 $76.35 $132,696.30 $9,819.70$82.00

403.11902 HBP -  MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH 
(QC/QA 
TIER 2) 

TON 5,522.00 $452,804.00 $109.35 $603,830.70 ($151,026.70)$82.00

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 77.41 $8,902.15 $99.35 $7,690.68 $1,211.47$115.00

403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 81,338.00 $18,707.74 $0.60 $48,802.80 ($30,095.06)$0.23

403.61 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) LF 6,365.00 $3,182.50 $0.56 $3,564.40 ($381.90)$0.50

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 47,963.00 $167,870.50 $2.67 $128,061.21 $39,809.29$3.50

411.3 PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT 
CEMENT), 
PAVER SHIM 

TON 35,231.00 $2,536,632.00 $69.30 $2,441,508.30 $95,123.70$72.00

411.51 PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER 
SPOT DRAG 
SHIM 

TON 1,400.00 $110,600.00 $69.35 $97,090.00 $13,510.00$79.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 95,395.00 $238,487.50 $6.25 $596,218.75 ($357,731.25)$2.50
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417.118 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" 
WIDE X 
0.5" DEEP 

LF 150.00 $1,500.00 $4.50 $675.00 $825.00$10.00

417.4121
RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (LOW PROFILE 
DEPTH 1/4") 

LF 16,288.00 $17,102.40 $1.13 $18,405.44 ($1,303.04)$1.05

417.53
REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE 
STRIPS 

LF 16,288.00 $28,504.00 $1.74 $28,341.12 $162.88$1.75

559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F) LF 42.50 $5,652.50 $131.92 $5,606.60 $45.90$133.00

559.412
REPAIR ASPHALTIC  PLUG EXPANSION JOINT 
(F) 

LF 186.00 $25,854.00 $131.92 $24,537.12 $1,316.88$139.00

604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 96.00 $12,000.00 $225.00 $21,600.00 ($9,600.00)$125.00

604.4 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN 
& DROP 
INLET 

LF 96.00 $38,400.00 $450.00 $43,200.00 ($4,800.00)$400.00

608.1201 2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK SY 5.70 $570.00 $28.94 $164.96 $405.04$100.00

608.2401 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 186.10 $9,305.00 $50.00 $9,305.00 $0.00$50.00

608.54 DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON SY 33.30 $14,152.50 $425.00 $14,152.50 $0.00$425.00

609.01 STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB LF 6.30 $630.00 $28.67 $180.62 $449.38$100.00

609.02 CURVED GRANITE CURB LF 21.00 $1,575.00 $31.33 $657.93 $917.07$75.00

609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 236.40 $2,836.80 $30.00 $7,092.00 ($4,255.20)$12.00

616.606 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT EA 4.00 $2,000.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 ($600.00)$500.00

616.650
TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 
FT 

EA 13.00 $13,000.00 $1,500.00 $19,500.00 ($6,500.00)$1,000.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $2,500.00 $0.00$1.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 1,922.00 $62,465.00 $30.00 $57,660.00 $4,805.00$32.50

619.253
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 
(UNIT WEEK) 

UWK 5.00 $2,500.00 $175.00 $875.00 $1,625.00$500.00

628.1 SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 248.90 $1,244.50 $4.25 $1,057.83 $186.67$5.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 363.50 $727.00 $3.00 $1,090.50 ($363.50)$2.00

632.0104
RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE 

LF 87,040.00 $13,926.40 $0.17 $14,796.80 ($870.40)$0.16

632.1104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 4" LINE 

LF 500.00 $1,000.00 $0.80 $400.00 $600.00$2.00
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632.1118 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 18" LINE 

LF 250.00 $1,000.00 $3.60 $900.00 $100.00$4.00

632.3104 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 4" 
LINE 

LF 1,297.00 $907.90 $3.00 $3,891.00 ($2,983.10)$0.70

632.3112 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

LF 3,459.00 $11,241.75 $2.11 $7,298.49 $3,943.26$3.25

632.3118 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 18" 
LINE 

LF 250.00 $1,125.00 $6.88 $1,720.00 ($595.00)$4.50

632.32 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

SF 331.00 $2,068.75 $5.64 $1,866.84 $201.91$6.25

632.911
OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE 
& UNDER 

LF 80,530.00 $36,238.50 $0.85 $68,450.50 ($32,212.00)$0.45

632.912
OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" 
WIDE 

LF 237.00 $296.25 $1.02 $241.74 $54.51$1.25

632.92
OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL 
OR WORD 

SF 986.00 $6,162.50 $1.63 $1,607.18 $4,555.32$6.25

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $50,000.00 $178,329.41 $178,329.41 ($128,329.41)$50,000.00

699. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$ 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1006.23 SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND 
RECOVERED 
ASPHALT BINDER TESTING 

$ 3,100.00 $3,100.00 $1.00 $3,100.00 $0.00$1.00

1008.11 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$ 9,000.00 $9,000.00 $1.00 $9,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1008.251 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN 
ACCOMMODATIONS 

$ 9,000.00 $9,000.00 $1.00 $9,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 40,000.00 $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 100,000.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.3 QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE 
(QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$ 18,342.00 $18,342.00 $1.00 $18,342.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $4,414,939.14 $4,960,919.77 ($545,980.63)
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